

Present : Soma Chakrabarti

S.C. 24 OF 2022

G.R. 989 of 2016

State -vs- Samar @ Soumendra Roy & Ors.

Order no 09, Date 03-12-2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the accd. persons and for evidence of CSW-3.

All the seven accused persons on Court bail are namely Bijon @ Saroj Roy, Purnendu Roy, Samarendra Nath Roy, Kamal Biswas, Sreepati Podder and Chandan Das and Hasanur Jaman Mondal are present and file haziras along with their respective Ld. Advocates.

Ld. P.P. is also present and files hazira.

Ld. P.P. Bimal Ranjan Sur Roy also verbally submitted before the open Court a copy of the death certificate, issued by Bongaon Municipality, dated 15-02-2020 stating therein one Samiran Golder, a witness of this case had expired on 05-12-2019 and as such, the Ld. P.P. prays for fresh schedule for evidence of this case.

Ld. Lawyer for accused prays for new schedule for the evidence of the C.S.Ws as the Ld. Defence counsel also aware about the death of Samiran Golder.

Heard. the Ld. Advocates and the Ld. P.P.

considering the above situation next schedule is fixed up.

Fix new schedule for evidence of CSW.

Fix _____-2023 for evidence of CSW - 3.

_____ -2023 for evidence of CSW – 4.

_____ -2023 for evidence of CSW – 5.

D/c. by me.

A.D.S.J., F.T.C.-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.

A.D.J., F.T.C.-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.